

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35612-35615/2025

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOSURI RADHA

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-02-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Sahil Bhalai, AOR
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Ritik Arora, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mihir Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Yasheeka Garg, Adv.
Mr. Shivraj Singh Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has already been filed by respondent
Nos.1 to 9.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Let copy of the ROP be furnished to the concerned AOR
for information and compliance.

rd

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG
Registrar