

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35612-35615/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-05-2025 in WA No. 684/2024 20-05-2025 in WA No. 689/2024 20-05-2025 in WA No. 690/2024 20-05-2025 in WA No. 691/2024 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati]

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOSURI RADHA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 285711/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 308299/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6783/2026 (XII-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 33366/2026

IA No. 33366/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 21-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Sahil Bhalai, AOR
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Ritik Arora, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mihir Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Sewa Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR
Mr. Shivraj Singh Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Yasheeka Garg, Adv.
Mr. Arun, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Not taken up.

List on 28th April, 2026.

**(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**