

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).35612-35615/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-05-2025 in WA No. 684/2024 20-05-2025 in WA No. 689/2024 20-05-2025 in WA No. 690/2024 20-05-2025 in WA No. 691/2024 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati]

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOSURI RADHA

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-05-2026 These petitions were Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR (Mentioned by)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list these matters on 21.07.2026,

High on Board.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR